>
SPRUNG
7.50
IDENT.
SHAFT
SHAFT
RECOMMENDED
MATING DRIVE

sMASS (g) VOL. (mm  )
SHTS
Ordering Codes
 SRH280P /--- /- /- /- /-- /--
Angle –  ......................................................
Output –  ......................................................
A1 = Analogue 0.5v – 4.5v
A4 = Analogue 0.1v – 4.9v
A6 = Analogue 0.5v – 4.5v With 0.15ms Input/Output Delay
A7 = Analogue 0.1v – 4.9v With 0.15ms Input/Output Delay
P1    =       PWM – 244Hz
P2    =      PWM – 500Hz
P3    =      PWM – 1kHz
Direction Code –............................................
1. = Clockwise
2. = Anticlockwise
Shaft Style – ..................................................
D = D Shaft
S = Sprung Shaft
H      =       H Shaft
Shaft Sealing – ..............................................
50 = IP50
68 = IP68
Cable –  ......................................................
P2 = 0.2m
P5 = 0.5m
02 = 2m
Wire Connections
Red  = V+Supply
Yellow  = Output
Black  = GND
SRH280P Performance
Electrical Data
Measurement range   20° - 360° in 1º Increments
Supply voltage   9V to 30Vdc Unregulated and 5Vdc ± 0.5Vdc Regulated
Supply current   ≤12.5mA
Supply reverse polarity protection Yes
Short circuit protection output to GND Yes
Short circuit protection output to supply In 5V regulated mode only
Over voltage protection  Up to 40V (-40 to +60°C)
Power on settlement   <1S
Resolution   12 Bit (0.025% of measurement range)
Non-linearity   ≤±0.4%
Temperature coefficient   <±50ppm/°C
Output (See Fig 2)
Options    Ratiometric analogue, PWM or Absolute Analogue
Direction    Factory programmed to increase or decrease with CW shaft rotation
Analogue Output Option (0.5V - 4.5V)
Voltage output range (9-30V Supply) Absolute voltage from 0.5V to 4.5V over measurement range (±3%)
Voltage output range (5V Supply) Ratiometric output voltage from 10% to 90% (±1%)
of VSupply over measurement range
Monotonic range   0.25V (5%) and 4.75V (95%) nominal
Analogue Output Option (0.1V – 4.9V)
Voltage output range (9-30V Supply) Absolute voltage from 0.1V to 4.9V over measurement range (±3%)
Voltage output range (5V Supply) Ratiometric output voltage from 2% to 98% (±1%)
of VSupply over measurement range
Monotonic range   0.05V (1%) and 4.95V (99%) nominal
Load resistance   10KΩ minimum (resistive to GND)
Output noise   ≤1 mVrms
Input/Output Delay   2.5ms TYP OR 0.15ms (See Ordering Code)
    PWM Output Option
PWM frequency    244Hz ±20% over temperature range. For 500Hz & 1kHz see ordering code
PWM levels (9-30V supply)  0V and 5V Nominal (±3%)
PWM levels (5V supply)  0V and Vsupply (±1%)
Duty cycle   10% to 90% over measurement range
Monotonic Range   5% and 95% nominal